Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Atkinson County
Pearson

Willacoochee
Atkinson County (Unincorporated)

Bacon County
Alma

Bacon County (Unincorporated)

Ben Hill County
Fitzgerald (1)
Ben Hill County (Unincorporated)

Berrien County
Alapaha

Enigma

Nashville

Ray City

Berrien County (Unincorporated)

Brantley County
Hoboken

Nahunta
Brantley County (Unincorporated)

Brooks County
Barwick (1)
Morven
Pavo (1)
Quitman
Brooks County (Unincorporated)

Charlton County

Local Distributions for

TD11 - Southern Georgia

FY2020 LARP

Factor

0.00244817
0.00180054
0.02876500

0.00477722
0.04170424

0.01089429
0.03025023

0.00093194
0.00155877
0.00589791
0.00098330
0.05437674

0.00132019
0.00205144
0.04752397

0.00037091
0.00086663
0.00034192
0.00528355
0.05051847

January 2020

2/28/2020
$4,442,050.44
$1,110,512.61

Amount
Received

$2,718.73
$1,999.53
$31,943.89

$5,305.17
$46,313.09

$12,098.24
$33,593.26

$1,034.93
$1,731.03
$6,549.71
$1,091.96
$60,386.05

$1,466.09
$2,278.15
$52,775.97

$411.90
$962.40
$379.70
$5,867.45
$56,101.40

February 2020

3/31/2020
$4,271,400.63
$1,067,850.16

Amount
Received

$2,614.28
$1,922.71
$30,716.71

$5,101.36
$44,533.88

$11,633.47
$32,302.71

$995.17
$1,664.53
$6,298.09
$1,050.01
$58,066.21

$1,409.76
$2,190.63
$50,748.48

$396.07
$925.43
$365.12
$5,642.04
$53,946.16
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Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Mar 31, 2020

March 2020

4/30/2020
$4,879,527.42
$1,219,881.86

Amount
Received

$2,986.48
$2,196.45
$35,089.90

$5,827.65
$50,874.25

$13,289.74
$36,901.71

$1,136.86
$1,901.51
$7,194.76
$1,199.50
$66,333.20

$1,610.48
$2,502.51
$57,973.63

$452.46
$1,057.19
$417.10
$6,445.31
$61,626.57

$13,592,978.49
$3,398,244.63

Period Total

$8,319.49
$6,118.69
$97,750.50

$16,234.18
$141,721.22

$37,021.45
$102,797.68

$3,166.96
$5,297.07
$20,042.56
$3,341.47
$184,785.46

$4,486.33
$6,971.29
$161,498.08

$1,260.43
$2,945.02
$1,161.92
$17,954.80
$171,674.13



Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Folkston
Homeland

Charlton County (Unincorporated)

Clinch County
Argyle
DuPont
Fargo
Homerville
Clinch County (Unincorporated)

Coffee County
Ambrose

Broxton
Douglas
Nicholls
Coffee County (Unincorporated)

Cook County
Adel

Cecil

Lenox

Sparks

Cook County (Unincorporated)

Echols County
Echols (Unincorporated)

Irwin County
Ocilla

Irwin County (Unincorporated)

Lanier County

Local Distributions for

TD11 - Southern Georgia

FY2020 LARP
Factor

0.00423402
0.00227431
0.02534890

0.00025294
0.00036075
0.00076020
0.00288681
0.03288979

0.00094444
0.00186723
0.01366663
0.00282950
0.09013329

0.00726983
0.00051407
0.00139473
0.00240754
0.03353556

0.01506853

0.00500114
0.03780693

January 2020

2/28/2020
$4,442,050.44
$1,110,512.61

Amount
Received

$4,701.93
$2,525.65
$28,150.28

$280.89
$400.62
$844.21
$3,205.84
$36,524.52

$1,048.82
$2,073.58
$15,176.96
$3,142.20
$100,094.17

$8,073.24
$570.88
$1,548.86
$2,673.60
$37,241.66

$16,733.80

$5,553.83
$41,985.08

February 2020

3/31/2020
$4,271,400.63
$1,067,850.16

Amount
Received

$4,521.30
$2,428.62
$27,068.83

$270.10
$385.23
$811.78
$3,082.68
$35,121.37

$1,008.52
$1,993.92
$14,593.91
$3,021.48
$96,248.87

$7,763.09
$548.95
$1,489.36
$2,570.89
$35,810.95

$16,090.93

$5,340.47
$40,372.14
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Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Mar 31, 2020

March 2020

4/30/2020
$4,879,527.42
$1,219,881.86

Amount
Received

$5,165.00
$2,774.39
$30,922.67

$308.56
$440.07
$927.35
$3,521.57
$40,121.66

$1,152.11
$2,277.80
$16,671.67
$3,451.66
$109,951.98

$8,868.33
$627.10
$1,701.40
$2,936.91
$40,909.42

$18,381.83

$6,100.80
$46,119.99

$13,592,978.49
$3,398,244.63

Period Total

$14,388.23
$7,728.66
$86,141.78

$859.55
$1,225.92
$2,583.34
$9,810.09
$111,767.55

$3,209.45
$6,345.30
$46,442.54
$9,615.34
$306,295.02

$24,704.66
$1,746.93
$4,739.62
$8,181.40
$113,962.03

$51,206.56

$16,995.10
$128,477.21



Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Lakeland
Lanier County (Unincorporated)

Lowndes County
Dasher

Hahira

Lake Park

Remerton

Valdosta

Lowndes County (Unincorporated)

Pierce County
Blackshear

Offerman

Patterson

Waycross (2)

Pierce County (Unincorporated)

Tift County
Omega (1)
Tifton
Ty Ty
Tift County (Unincorporated)

Turner County
Ashburn

Rebecca
Sycamore
Turner County (Unincorporated)

Ware County
Waycross (1)
Ware County (Unincorporated)

Local Distributions for

TD11 - Southern Georgia

FY2020 LARP

Factor

0.00338990
0.02081565

0.00078938
0.00319304
0.00134643
0.00060227
0.04908546
0.08749722

0.00486620
0.00127617
0.00142614
0.00000000
0.05342981

0.00172411
0.01833497
0.00088408
0.05266027

0.00443397
0.00038300
0.00062102
0.03194441

0.01811857
0.06906537

January 2020

2/28/2020
$4,442,050.44
$1,110,512.61

Amount
Received

$3,764.53
$23,116.05

$876.61
$3,545.91
$1,495.22
$668.82
$54,510.02
$97,166.76

$5,403.98
$1,417.20
$1,583.74
$0.00
$59,334.47

$1,914.64
$20,361.21
$981.79
$58,479.90

$4,923.98
$425.33
$689.65
$35,474.67

$20,120.90
$76,697.96
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February 2020

3/31/2020
$4,271,400.63
$1,067,850.16

Amount
Received

$3,619.91
$22,228.00

$842.93
$3,409.69
$1,437.78
$643.13
$52,415.91
$93,433.92

$5,196.37
$1,362.75
$1,522.90
$0.00
$57,055.03

$1,841.09
$19,579.00
$944.07
$56,233.28

$4,734.81
$408.99
$663.16
$34,111.85

$19,347.92
ﬁ73,751.46

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Mar 31, 2020

March 2020

4/30/2020
$4,879,527.42
$1,219,881.86

Amount
Received

$4,135.28
$25,392.64

$962.94
$3,895.13
$1,642.48
$734.69
$59,878.46
$106,736.27

$5,936.19
$1,556.77
$1,739.72
$0.00
$65,178.05

$2,103.21
$22,366.50
$1,078.48
$64,239.31

$5,408.91
$467.22
$757.57
$38,968.41

$22,102.51
$84,251.59

$13,592,978.49
$3,398,244.63

Period Total

$11,519.72
$70,736.69

$2,682.48
$10,850.73
$4,575.48
$2,046.64
$166,804.39
$297,336.95

$16,536.54
$4,336.72
$4,846.36
$0.00
$181,567.55

$5,858.94
$62,306.71
$3,004.34
$178,952.49

$15,067.70
$1,301.54
$2,110.38
$108,554.93

$61,571.33
$234,701.01



Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Mar 31, 2020

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month January 2020
Settlement Date on or before 2/28/2020
TIA Collections for Month $4,442,050.44
25% to Local Jurisdictions $1,110,512.61
FY2020 LARP Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received
Total Distributions 1.00000000 $1,110,512.61

February 2020

3/31/2020
$4,271,400.63
$1,067,850.16

Amount
Received

$1,067,850.16

March 2020

4/30/2020
$4,879,527.42
$1,219,881.86

Amount
Received

$1,219,881.86

$13,592,978.49
$3,398,244.63

Period Total

$3,398,244.63

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the
designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties;

consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.
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