TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month		January 2020	February 2020	March 2020	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2020	3/31/2020	4/30/2020	
TIA Collections for Month		\$4,442,050.44	\$4,271,400.63	\$4,879,527.42	\$13,592,978.49
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,110,512.61	\$1,067,850.16	\$1,219,881.86	\$3,398,244.63
	FY2020 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Atkinson County					
Pearson	0.00244817	\$2,718.73	\$2,614.28	\$2,986.48	\$8,319.49
Willacoochee	0.00180054	\$1,999.53	\$1,922.71	\$2,196.45	\$6,118.69
Atkinson County (Unincorporated)	0.02876500	\$31,943.89	\$30,716.71	\$35,089.90	\$97,750.50
Bacon County					
Alma	0.00477722	\$5,305.17	\$5,101.36	\$5,827.65	\$16,234.18
Bacon County (Unincorporated)	0.04170424	\$46,313.09	\$44,533.88	\$50,874.25	\$141,721.22
Ben Hill County					
Fitzgerald (1)	0.01089429	\$12,098.24	\$11,633.47	\$13,289.74	\$37,021.45
Ben Hill County (Unincorporated)	0.03025023	\$33,593.26	\$32,302.71	\$36,901.71	\$102,797.68
Berrien County					
Alapaha	0.00093194	\$1,034.93	\$995.17	\$1,136.86	\$3,166.96
Enigma	0.00155877	\$1,731.03	\$1,664.53	\$1,901.51	\$5,297.07
Nashville	0.00589791	\$6,549.71	\$6,298.09	\$7,194.76	\$20,042.56
Ray City	0.00098330	\$1,091.96	\$1,050.01	\$1,199.50	\$3,341.47
Berrien County (Unincorporated)	0.05437674	\$60,386.05	\$58,066.21	\$66,333.20	\$184,785.46
Brantley County					
Hoboken	0.00132019	\$1,466.09	\$1,409.76	\$1,610.48	\$4,486.33
Nahunta	0.00205144	\$2,278.15	\$2,190.63	\$2,502.51	\$6,971.29
Brantley County (Unincorporated)	0.04752397	\$52,775.97	\$50,748.48	\$57,973.63	\$161,498.08
Brooks County					
Barwick (1)	0.00037091	\$411.90	\$396.07	\$452.46	\$1,260.43
Morven	0.00086663	\$962.40	\$925.43	\$1,057.19	\$2,945.02
Pavo (1)	0.00034192	\$379.70	\$365.12	\$417.10	\$1,161.92
Quitman	0.00528355	\$5,867.45	\$5,642.04	\$6,445.31	\$17,954.80
Brooks County (Unincorporated)	0.05051847	\$56,101.40	\$53,946.16	\$61,626.57	\$171,674.13

Charlton County

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month		January 2020	February 2020	March 2020	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2020	3/31/2020	4/30/2020	
TIA Collections for Month		\$4,442,050.44	\$4,271,400.63	\$4,879,527.42	\$13,592,978.49
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,110,512.61	\$1,067,850.16	\$1,219,881.86	\$3,398,244.63
	FY2020 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Folkston	0.00423402	\$4,701.93	\$4,521.30	\$5,165.00	\$14,388.23
Homeland	0.00227431	\$2,525.65	\$2,428.62	\$2,774.39	\$7,728.66
Charlton County (Unincorporated)	0.02534890	\$28,150.28	\$27,068.83	\$30,922.67	\$86,141.78
Clinch County					
Argyle	0.00025294	\$280.89	\$270.10	\$308.56	\$859.55
DuPont	0.00036075	\$400.62	\$385.23	\$440.07	\$1,225.92
Fargo	0.00076020	\$844.21	\$811.78	\$927.35	\$2,583.34
Homerville	0.00288681	\$3,205.84	\$3,082.68	\$3,521.57	\$9,810.09
Clinch County (Unincorporated)	0.03288979	\$36,524.52	\$35,121.37	\$40,121.66	\$111,767.55
Coffee County					
Ambrose	0.00094444	\$1,048.82	\$1,008.52	\$1,152.11	\$3,209.45
Broxton	0.00186723	\$2,073.58	\$1,993.92	\$2,277.80	\$6,345.30
Douglas	0.01366663	\$15,176.96	\$14,593.91	\$16,671.67	\$46,442.54
Nicholls	0.00282950	\$3,142.20	\$3,021.48	\$3,451.66	\$9,615.34
Coffee County (Unincorporated)	0.09013329	\$100,094.17	\$96,248.87	\$109,951.98	\$306,295.02
Cook County					
Adel	0.00726983	\$8,073.24	\$7,763.09	\$8,868.33	\$24,704.66
Cecil	0.00051407	\$570.88	\$548.95	\$627.10	\$1,746.93
Lenox	0.00139473	\$1,548.86	\$1,489.36	\$1,701.40	\$4,739.62
Sparks	0.00240754	\$2,673.60	\$2,570.89	\$2,936.91	\$8,181.40
Cook County (Unincorporated)	0.03353556	\$37,241.66	\$35,810.95	\$40,909.42	\$113,962.03
Echols County					
Echols (Unincorporated)	0.01506853	\$16,733.80	\$16,090.93	\$18,381.83	\$51,206.56
Irwin County					
Ocilla	0.00500114	\$5,553.83	\$5,340.47	\$6,100.80	\$16,995.10
Irwin County (Unincorporated)	0.03780693	\$41,985.08	\$40,372.14	\$46,119.99	\$128,477.21

Lanier County

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month		January 2020	February 2020	March 2020	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2020	3/31/2020	4/30/2020	
TIA Collections for Month		\$4,442,050.44	\$4,271,400.63	\$4,879,527.42	\$13,592,978.49
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,110,512.61	\$1,067,850.16	\$1,219,881.86	\$3,398,244.63
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2020 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Lakeland	0.00338990	\$3,764.53	\$3,619.91	\$4,135.28	\$11,519.72
Lanier County (Unincorporated)	0.02081565	\$23,116.05	\$22,228.00	\$25,392.64	\$70,736.69
Lowndes County					
Dasher	0.00078938	\$876.61	\$842.93	\$962.94	\$2,682.48
Hahira	0.00319304	\$3,545.91	\$3,409.69	\$3,895.13	\$10,850.73
Lake Park	0.00134643	\$1,495.22	\$1,437.78	\$1,642.48	\$4,575.48
Remerton	0.00060227	\$668.82	\$643.13	\$734.69	\$2,046.64
Valdosta	0.04908546	\$54,510.02	\$52,415.91	\$59,878.46	\$166,804.39
Lowndes County (Unincorporated)	0.08749722	\$97,166.76	\$93,433.92	\$106,736.27	\$297,336.95
Pierce County					
Blackshear	0.00486620	\$5,403.98	\$5,196.37	\$5,936.19	\$16,536.54
Offerman	0.00127617	\$1,417.20	\$1,362.75	\$1,556.77	\$4,336.72
Patterson	0.00142614	\$1,583.74	\$1,522.90	\$1,739.72	\$4,846.36
Waycross (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Pierce County (Unincorporated)	0.05342981	\$59,334.47	\$57,055.03	\$65,178.05	\$181,567.55
Tift County					
Omega (1)	0.00172411	\$1,914.64	\$1,841.09	\$2,103.21	\$5,858.94
Tifton	0.01833497	\$20,361.21	\$19,579.00	\$22,366.50	\$62,306.71
Ту Ту	0.00088408	\$981.79	\$944.07	\$1,078.48	\$3,004.34
Tift County (Unincorporated)	0.05266027	\$58,479.90	\$56,233.28	\$64,239.31	\$178,952.49
Turner County					
Ashburn	0.00443397	\$4,923.98	\$4,734.81	\$5,408.91	\$15,067.70
Rebecca	0.00038300	\$425.33	\$408.99	\$467.22	\$1,301.54
Sycamore	0.00062102	\$689.65	\$663.16	\$757.57	\$2,110.38
Turner County (Unincorporated)	0.03194441	\$35,474.67	\$34,111.85	\$38,968.41	\$108,554.93
Ware County					
Waycross (1)	0.01811857	\$20,120.90	\$19,347.92	\$22,102.51	\$61,571.33
Ware County (Unincorporated)	0.06906537	\$76,697.96 Pag	\$73,751.46 ge 3 of 4	\$84,251.59	\$234,701.01

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month		January 2020	February 2020	March 2020	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2020	3/31/2020	4/30/2020	
TIA Collections for Month		\$4,442,050.44	\$4,271,400.63	\$4,879,527.42	\$13,592,978.49
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,110,512.61	\$1,067,850.16	\$1,219,881.86	\$3,398,244.63
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2020 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$1,110,512.61	\$1,067,850.16	\$1,219,881.86	\$3,398,244.63

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.